
We are committed to creating a rehearsal space that is safe, inclusive, and supportive. This means
acting with kindness, respect, and self-awareness at all times. Behaviour that is bullying,
exclusionary, disrespectful, or dismissive of others has no place in this program.

You are expected to arrive 15 minutes early to each rehearsal so we can start on time.

You must treat staff, teaching artists, and fellow young artists with kindness and respect at all
times. Respectful and inclusive language is always expected.

You are required to attend all scheduled rehearsal dates. Any clashes or commitments must be
declared before the program begins.

Being part of the ensemble means putting in the effort. This includes dedicating time outside of
rehearsals to learn lines and doing background research on the play and your character.

A positive, enthusiastic, and focused attitude is expected throughout the program. You will need to
manage your own wellbeing and self-care so you can bring your best to each rehearsal.

Mobile phones are not to be used during rehearsals. They must be kept on silent or airplane mode
and stored in your bag unless a staff member directs otherwise.

You are expected to leave the venue tidy after each session.

You must remain in the rehearsal spaces designated by staff and not explore other areas of the
venue.

You are expected to work in a way that keeps yourself and others safe, including respecting
personal boundaries and following staff instructions.

When participating in the program, you are expected to represent the company in a positive and
respectful way.

EXPECTATIONS
Shake & Stir’s Greenroom is a safe, supportive, and productive environment to work and grow in. Students
learn and rehearse as an ensemble. All students are required to respect the expectations below. Failure to
respect or adhere to these expectations may result in removal from the program and excursions. 



DATE TIME LOCATION

First session (all groups) Sun 22 Feb 2pm - 5pm Shake & Stir Theatre Co

Excursion - The Great Gatsby Sun 1 Mar 1pm - 5:30pm QPAC Playhouse

Rehearsal Sun 8 Mar 2pm - 5pm Shake & Stir Theatre Co

Rehearsal Sun 15 Mar 2pm - 5pm Shake & Stir Theatre Co

Rehearsal Sun 22 Mar 2pm - 5pm Shake & Stir Theatre Co

Rehearsal Sun 29 Mar 2pm - 5pm Shake & Stir Theatre Co

School Holiday Intensive Sat 18 Apr 10am - 4pm Shake & Stir Theatre Co

Rehearsal Sun 26 Apr 2pm - 5pm Shake & Stir Theatre Co

Rehearsal Sun 3 May 2pm - 5pm Shake & Stir Theatre Co

Rehearsal Sun 10 May 2pm - 5pm Shake & Stir Theatre Co

Rehearsal Sun 17 May 2pm - 5pm Shake & Stir Theatre Co

Rehearsal Sun 24 May 2pm - 5pm Shake & Stir Theatre Co

Excursion 
Shake & Stir Mainstage Show
Not yet announced

Sat 30 May
Matinee performance 
Exact times TBC

QPAC

Rehearsal Sun 31 May 2pm - 5pm Shake & Stir Theatre Co

Rehearsal Sun 7 June 2pm - 5pm Shake & Stir Theatre Co

Rehearsal Sun 14 June 2pm - 5pm Shake & Stir Theatre Co

Excursion 
Shake & Stir Mainstage Show
Not yet announced

Sat 20 June
Matinee performance 
Exact times TBC

QPAC

Rehearsal Sun 21 June 2pm - 5pm Shake & Stir Theatre Co

School Holiday Intensive Sat 27 June 10am - 4pm Shake & Stir Theatre Co

Tech / Dress Rehearsal Fri 3 July 10am - 4pm Shake & Stir Theatre Co

Performances Sun 5 July 2pm & 6pm Performances Shake & Stir Theatre Co

Lara’s
Ensemble

Please see below for the program outline. This is subject to change. Participants and families will be made
aware if this occurs.  All Greenroom sessions are held at 12 Merivale St, South Brisbane unless stated otherwise.


